

BONNER COUNTY

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1500 Highway 2, Suite 208 Sandpoint, Idaho 83864 (208) 265-1458 FAX: (208) 265-1463

Prior to submittal of this application, the

applicant shall discuss the proposal with a

APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION OF TERMS OF A PERMIT

Instructions:

1.

staff planner.
2. The following items shall be submitted
with the application to modify the terms
/ and conditions of a permit:
Copy of the approved site plan/plat from original application. (The planning department can assist in obtaining this copy.)
Revised site plan/plat (if the modification affects the site plan/map) illustrating the requested modification.
Copy of the current, recorded deed of the subject property.
Additional information which the applicant believes supports the requested modification.
Application filing fee. The application cannot be accepted by the planning department unless accompanied by the appropriate fees. (BCRC 12-265)



BONNER COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1500 HIGHWAY 2, SUITE 208, SANDPOINT, ID 83864 (208) 265-1458 (208) 265-1463 (FAX) planning@bonnercountyid.gov (email) www.bonnercountyid.gov (web page)

MODIFICATION OF TERMS OF PERMIT APPLICATION

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:					
FILE #		RECEIVED:			
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:					
Modification request: Modifica	ation of Point 1 to in	nclude Lean-to add	dition to approved shop structur		
Permit File # of original applic	cation: V0010-24	Date original permit was approved: 06/17/24			
Type of Permit:		The second section is the second section of the second section			
Conditional Use Permit	☑ Variance		☐ Special Use Permit		
☐ Plat	Planned U	nit Development	Zone Change		
APPLICANT INFORMATION:		A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF	The state of the s		
	d Coundro Toylor	The state of the s			
Landowner name: Joseph and Mailing address:		PROPERTY CONTROL OF A STREET AND A STREET ASSOCIATION OF A STREET ASSOCIATION OF A STREET ASSOCIATION OF A STREET ASSOCIATION ASSOCIATION OF A STREET ASSOCIATION			
City: Clark Fork	A facilitate as & facilitate or a facilitate of the facilitate of	State: ID	Zin andar 20044		
Telephone:			Zip code: 83811		
E-mail:	THE STATE OF THE S		Fax:		
D man.					
REPRESENTATIVE'S INFOR	MATION:				
Representative's name: n/a	From the property of the prope				
Company name:	The state of the s				
Mailing address:					
City:		State:	Zip code:		
Telephone:		Fax:			
E-mail:					
ADDITIONAL APPLICANT RE		INFORMATION:			
Name/Relationship to project:	n/a				
Company name:					
Mailing address:					
City:		State:	Zip code:		
Telephone:		Fax:			
E-mail:					

PARCEL INFORMA	TION:					
Section #: 1	Township: 56N	Range: 1	1East	Parcel acreage: 1.71 acres/0.27 acres		
Parcel # (s): RP004	5900002B0A	entre entre entre entre proposition de la constitución de la constituc	and the second s			
Legal description:Lo	t 2B of Replat of Lots	s 1A and 2	2A, Tall	Timber Tracts recorded in Book 18 of plats		
Current landowner'	s name:Joseph and S	Saundra Ta	aylor			
Current zoning: Spli	t Zoning Rec/Rural 5		Curre	nt use: Has existing shop structure		
	ts border the project	HOMEON CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	am and makes and financial Jung medigen conductions			
North: Rural 5			East:	Rural 5		
South: Rural 5			West:Recreation			
Comprehensive plan	ı designation:					
Uses of the surroun	ding land (describe l	ot sizes, s	tructur	es, uses):		
North: 0.387 acre u	ndeveloped lot - we o	wn the lot	t			
South: Rural 5 lot 0.	127 acre 36' x 48' she	ор	The Control Control of the Control o			
East: 30 foot wide	Fir Drive frontage roa	ad - ends a	at north	side of parcel in question		
West: Hwy 200	makin manta megumpamben megupung angan inggal meganakanan panjaga bahkan penggapapakan kenangnggaran					
Nearest city: Hope			Dista	nce to the nearest city: 1/4 mile		
Detailed directions	to site:	The State of the S	Non-manifestation and an energy production in			
	JECT DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	EDVERNOUS HARVON SILVENSTON OF USUAL USA			
	n request: (Please att			The second comment of the second of the seco		
				- was planned but not on orio drawino		
	MANAGEMENT WAS A STREET AND THE PROPERTY OF TH		PARTIE AND THE PARTIE	affected by the modification?		
What effect will the	modification have or	n the proj	ect's la	nd use code requirements? (Density, open		
space, setbacks, par	rking, etc.) no impact					
ACCESS INFORMA	TION:					
Access to the projec	et site is:	□ Pu	ıblic	☑ Private		
		wy 200 A	Iso has	private access off Fir Drive		
Road maintenance	will be provided by: P	rivate - Bo	onner C	ounty does not provide any maintenance		
в и постоя на видинательно и постоя на применения в постоя на применения в постоя на применения в постоя в при Постоя на применения в применени	то от положения выпольбуют это выпользующего учение выпользующего выпользования выпользовани			carry accorner provide any maintenance		
SITE INFORMATIO	N:					
Please provide a detailed description of the following land features:						
Topography (lay of the land), including estimated maximum slope, rock outcroppings, benches, etc:						
Water courses (lakes, streams, rivers & other bodies of water): No water sources on this parcel						
Springs & wells: none						
Existing structures (size & use):Shop 48' x 60'						
Land cover (timber, pastures, etc): 15' wide strip of timber betwen edge of fill and Hwy 200 ROW						
Are wetlands present on site? Yes No Source of information: Bonner Co Viewer						
Other pertinent info	ormation (attach addi	itional pag	ges if ne	eded): see attached letter		

SER	RVICES:					
Sew	age disposal will be provided by:					
П	Existing Community System - List name of sewer district or provider and type of system:					
	Proposed Community System – List type & proposed ownership:					
	Individual system - List type: THERI	E IS NO PLANNED SEWER - STORAGE BUILDING				
	lain the type of sewage system, capaci other details:	ity, maintenance plan, location of facilities, if applicable				
Wat	er will be supplied by: No WATE	R				
	Proposed Community System - List type & proposed ownership:					
	Individual well					
		, system maintenance plan, storage and delivery system ED WATER - STORAGE BUILDING				
Dist	ance (in miles) to the nearest:					
Pub	lic/community sewer system: 1/4	Solid waste collection facility: 7				
Pub	lic/community water system: N/A	Fire station: 1/2				
procession and a second	nentary school: 3/4	Secondary schools: 8				
Cou	nty road: adiacent	County road name: Fir Drive				
Whi	ch fire district will serve the project site	e? Sam Owen				
Whi	ch power company will serve the projec	ct site?Avista				
Plan Prop	oerty Rights: nodification simply adds a lean-to to the	in conflict with the policies of the Comprehensive e building on property that has no legal public access and one other than us is affected by the addition. Fir Drive is				
		ed by county and has NO public access to Fir Drive.				
-	ulation: -to addition will have no impact on gene	ral population				
	ool facilities & Transportation: -to addition will have no impact on scho	ools or transportation				
Economic Development: Will not affect economic development of general area. Personal use.						

Land Use:
Lean-to addition remains within the allowed ground coverage for the parcel
Natural Resources:
The lean-to build site was already prepared prior to initial variance and shop building as the lean-to was
planned addition to be done in stage 2. No changes to natural resources
Hazardous Areas:
There are no hazardous areas created by the addition of this lean-to
Public Services:
Will not affect public services. There are no public services provided at this site.
The one and this was
Transportation: Will not affect transportation.
viii not anoot transportation.
Recreation:
Will not affect recreation in area
Special Areas or Sites:
n/a
Housing:
n /a
Community Design:
Shop structure is well built and appealing design. Lean-to will be constructed in similar style
A pui a sa la superiore de la constante de la
Agriculture: n/a
IVA
Implementation: (Not required to complete this element)

representatives, elected or appointed officials to enter upon the subject land to make examinations, post the property or review the premises relative to the processing of this application. Date: 8/16/2025 Landowner's signature:

I hereby certify that all the information, statements, attachments and exhibits submitted herewith are true to the best of my knowledge. I further grant permission to Bonner County employees and

Landowner's signature: